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BackgroundHitFinderModule A\‘("

m With the realistiv TDC calculation the decision if a hit is background
or not gets harder.
m Propesed solution (before all track finder algorithms):

a Clusterize the hits with a part of the LocalTrackFinder.
m Decide with a trained BDT wheater cluster is background or not.
a Use only good hits as input for legendre track finder.

Quality improvements for the Legendre TF and combiner

Nils Braun 6.3.2015 2/4



avg_n_neignbors

ﬂ&:;
o 1 2 3 4 5
mean_drift_length

.

0.00.10.20.3040506 0.7 0.8 0.9

Number

6

Number

superlayer_id

Number

total_n_neighbors

Number

0 200 400 600 800 100012001400

distance_to_superlayer_center

Number

-6 -4 -2 0 2 4 6

mean_inner_distance

Number

0 20 40 60 80 100 120

total_drift_length

Number

S = 7 F " F
0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140

<

ariance_drift_length

| .

-1.0-0.8-0.6-0.4-0.20.0 0.2 0.4 0.6

Number

Quality improvements for the Legendre TF and combiner

Nils Braun

is_stereo

Number

1]

Number

0 50 100 150 200 250 300 350

total_inner_distance
||

3

z

£

5

2
- @@
0 5000 10000 15000 20000

FastBDT

]

€

5

2

6.3.2015 3/4



—— Finding Efficiency

90

—— Hit Efficiency

—— Fake Rate

—— Clone Rate

80

Rates in %
w B w [=)] ~
o o o o o

N
o

10

0.0

0.1

0.2

0.3

Quality improvements for the Legendre TF and combiner

Nils Braun

0.4 0.5
tmva cut

0.6

0.7

0.8

6.3.2015

0.9

4/4



—— Finding Efficiency —— Hit Efficiency

—— Fake Rate

—— Clone Rate

-10

-15

Deviation in %

-20

=25

-30

-35
0.0 0.1 0.2 0.3 0.4

0.5

tmva cut

Quality improvements for the Legendre TF and combiner

Nils Braun

0.6 0.7

0.8 0.9

6.3.2015

5/4



